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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
This is to certify that the Number of Students enrolled in the Add on / Certificate / Value

added Programs offered during the last five years.

ACADEMIC

YEAR

NUMBER OF
STUDENTS

ENROLLED

NUMBEROF
STUDENTS IN OUR

INSTITUTION

2022-23

713

938

2021-22

810

829

2020-21

221

779

2019-20

375

1003

2018-19

501

958

Total Number of students enrolled in courses during the last five years= 2620

Total Number of students in our institution for the last five years = 4507

Percentage of students = 2620/4507 = 58.13%
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1.2.2 PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ENROLLED IN 

CERTIFICATE/ ADDON/VALUE-ADDED COURSES AS AGAINST 

THE TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS DURING THE LAST FIVE 

YEARS 

Note: The supporting documents for this metric exceed the upload limit 

of 5Mb. Hence the documents are made available in HEI website and 

links for the metric is given below. 
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SL. NO DESCRIPTION 

LINK TO THE 

RELEVANT 

DOCUMENTS 

1 Academic Year 2022 -23 View 

2 Academic Year 2021 -22 View 

3 Academic Year 2020 -21 View 

4 Academic Year 2019- 20 View 

5 Academic Year 2018 -19 View 

 

https://knsit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/2022-23-3.pdf
https://knsit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/1.2.2_2021-22.pdf
https://knsit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/2020-21-3.pdf
https://knsit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/2019-20-1-1.pdf
https://knsit.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/2018-19-3.pdf

