

K.N.S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Hegde Nagar, Kogilu Road, Tirumenahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru-560064 Karnataka

Tel: + 91 -080 28567358 / 28567494 Fax: 080 28567359

Email: principal@knsit.com Website: www. knsit.com

(Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Government of Karnataka)

Dr S M PRAKASH, B.E., M. E (Env), Ph. D (IIT - B), PGDCA. Principal

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Number of Students enrolled in the Add on / Certificate / Value added Programs offered during the last five years.

ACADEMIC YEAR	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED	713	810	221	375	501
NUMBER OF STUDENTS IN OUR INSTITUTION	938	829	779	1003	958

Total Number of students enrolled in courses during the last five years= 2620

Total Number of students in our institution for the last five years = 4507

Percentage of students = 2620/4507 = 58.13%

Principal Principal

Principal

K.N.S Institute of Technology

Thirumenehalli, Yelahanka Bengaluru-560064



KNS

Hegde Nagar, Kogilu Road, Tirumenahalli, Yelahanka Hobli, Bengaluru-560064 Karnataka Tel:+91-080 28567358 / 28567494 Fax: 080 28567359 Email: principal@knsit.com Website: www. knsit.com (Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Government of Karnataka)

1.2.2 PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CERTIFICATE/ ADDON/VALUE-ADDED COURSES AS AGAINST THE TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS

Note: The supporting documents for this metric exceed the upload limit of 5Mb. Hence the documents are made available in HEI website and links for the metric is given below.

## **Index**

SL. NO	DESCRIPTION	LINK TO THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS
1	Academic Year 2022 -23	<u>View</u>
2	Academic Year 2021 -22	<u>View</u>
3	Academic Year 2020 -21	<u>View</u>
4	Academic Year 2019- 20	<u>View</u>
5	Academic Year 2018 -19	<u>View</u>